

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Peshawar the March 26, 2015

NO.SO(S/M)E&SED/3-2/2014/Recruitment of SS Biology (BS-17) (Male):

Consequent upon recommendations of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission Peshawar, the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint the following Seven (07) candidates of Teaching Cadre as Subject Specialist Biology (BS-17) Male (Rs.16000-1200-40000) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules on regular basis under the existing policy of the Provincial Government with immediate effect on the terms and conditions as given below:-

Sr#	Name with Father's Name and Address	Domicile /Zone
1.	Mr. Sher Muhammad Khan, S/O Sher Afzal Khan, C/O SPS College,	Swat/ 03
	G.T Road Rahimabad Mingora Swat.	
2.	Mr. Inayat-ur-Rehman, S/O Aziz-ur-Rehman, Inayat-ur-Rehman	Swat/ 03
	Lecturer in Excelsior College Swat KPK P.O No.29.	,
3.	Mr. Zaheer Ahmad, S/O Mohammad Akram, Village Banda	Abbott:/ 05
	Phugwarian Tehsil & Distt: Abbottabad.	
4.	Mr. Naveed Iqbal Khan, S/O Qubad Khan, Vill: & P.O Shahpur	Shangla/ 03
	Tehsil Alpuri Distt: Shangla.	
5.	Mr. Zeeshan Siddique, S/O Mohammad Siddique, C/O Khanpur	Haripur/ 05
	Schooling System Vill: & P/O Khanpur Tehsil and Distt; Haripur.	
6.	Mr. Zaffar Iqbal S/O Faiz Mohammad, Faiz Muhammad Khoja	D.I.Khan/04
	Shopkeeper Main Adda Tehsil & P.O Parao Distt: D.I.Khan.	
7.	Mr. Murad Ali, S/O Hayat-ud-Din, Machine Korona Landi Shah P.O	Charsadda/ 02
	Sardheri Tehsil & District Charsadda.	-

2. Consequent upon their appointment as Subject Specialist Biology BS-17 Male, they are posted on positions and stations as noted against each.

Sr.	Name with Father's Name and address.	Posted as	Remark
#			S
1	Mr. Sher Muhammad Khan, S/O Sher Afzal	Subject Specialist Biology	Against
	Khan, C/O SPS College, G.T Road	(BS-17) GHSS Chamtalai	Vacant
	Rahimabad Mingora Swat.	District Swat.	Post
2	Mr. Inayat-ur-Rehman, S/O Aziz-ur-	Subject Specialist Biology	
	Rehman, Inayat-ur-Rehman Lecturer in	(BS-17) GHSS Kokarai District	-do-
	Excelsior College Swat KPK P.O No.29.	Swat.	
3.	Mr. Zaheer Ahmad, S/O Mohammad	Subject Specialist Biology	
	Akram, Village Banda Phugwarian Tehsil &	(BS-17) GHSS Phulra District	-do-
	Distt: Abbottabad.	Mansehra.	
4	Mr. Naveed Iqbal Khan, S/O Qubad Khan,	Subject Specialist Biology	
	Vill: & P.O Shahpur Tehsil Alpuri Distt:	(BS-17) GHSS Olandar District	-do-
	Shangla.	Shangla.	
5	Mr. Zeeshan Siddique, S/O Mohammad	Subject Specialist Biology	
	Siddique, C/O Khanpur Schooling System	(BS-17) GHSS Bareela District	-do-
	Vill: & P/O Khanpur Tehsil and Distt;	Haripur.	
	Haripur.		

Jun 88 2015

6	Mr. Zaffar Iqbal S/O Faiz Mohammad, Faiz	Subject Specialist Biology	
	Muhammad Khoja Shopkeeper Main Adda	(BS-17) GHSS Daraband Khurd	-do-
	Tehsil & P.O Parao Distt: D.I.Khan.	District D.I. Khan.	
7	Mr. Murad Ali, S/O Hayat-ud-Din, Machine	Subject Specialist Biology	
	Korona Landi Shah P.O Sardheri Tehsil &	(BS-17) GHSS No.1, District	-do-
	District Charsadda.	Charsadda.	

3. **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Their pay will be released subject to verification of academic documents/ testimonials from the concerned Board/ University by the District Education Officer (Male) concerned.
- 2. Their services will be considered regular and they will be eligible for pension/deduction of GP fund in terms of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act 1973 as amended in 2013.
- 3. Their services are liable to termination on one month's notice from either side. In case of resignation without notice, their one month's pay/allowances shall be forfeited to the Govt.
- 4. They would be on probation for period of one year extendable for another one year.
- 5. They will be governed by such rules and regulations as may be issued from time to time.
- 6. Their services can be terminated at any time, in case their performance is found unsatisfactory during probationary period. In case of misconduct, they will be proceeded against under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 as amended from time to time.
- 7. Their recruitment shall be School Based and shall not be transferable to any other School.
- 8. The appointees should join their posts within 30 days of the issuance of this notification. The Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar would furnish a certificate to the effect that the candidates have joined the posts otherwise, after one month of the issuance of this Notification, failing which their candidature shall expire automatically and no subsequent appeal etc. shall be entertained.
- 9. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.
- 10. No TA/DA will be allowed to the appointees for joining their duty.

Note: Notification can be downloaded from website: <u>www.kpese.gov.pk</u>

SECRETARY

Endst: of even No. & Date

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officers (Male), concerned.
- 4. Director (Recruitment), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission.
- 5. District Accounts Officers concerned.
- 6. PS to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. PS to Minister for E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. PS to Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 9. PS to Special Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 10. Incharge EMISE E&SE Department.
- 11. Officers concerned.
- 12. Office order file.

(MUJEEB-UR-REHMAN) SECTION OFFICER (SCHOOLS/MALE)

Juny 8 2015